Metric #

2024 - 27 CSD LCAP Goal 4 Success Indicators

Baseline

Year 1 Outcome

Year 2 Outcome

Target for Year 3

Current Difference

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

Annual Parent Engagement Survey: Percentage of Parents Who Responded
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree" to the Following Survey Item: "Parents have
opportunities to give input into the decision-making process at school.”

All Students
English Learners
Students w/ Disabilities

Annual Parent Engagement Survey: Percentage of Parents Who Responded "Often"
or "Always" to the Following Survey Item: "Parents feel informed about Cambrian's
and the school's procedures, policies, and decision-making processes."

All Students
English Learners
Students w/ Disabilities

Parent Engagement Survey: Percentage of Parents Who Responded "Well" or "Very
Well" to the Following Survey Item: "Parents feel the schools and the district
engages parents from diverse backgrounds."

All Students
English Learners
Students w/ Disabilities
Number of Parents Attending Meetings that Meet the Needs of UPP.
Title | Parent Information Night
English Learner Parent Information Night

Number of Community Members (including staff, parents, and community
members) who participate in the annual LCAP Community Input Survey/Thought
Exchange)

Annual LCAP Community Input Survey/Thought Exchange
Percent of Parents represented at District Committees
DELAC

CSD LCAP Advisory Committee

Spring 2024
58.7%
86.7%
52.1%

Spring 2024
62.8%
73.3%
58.3%

Spring 2024
52.1%
60.0%
58.3%
2023-24
NA
NA

2023-24
297

2023-24
67%
67%

Spring 2025
TBD
TBD
TBD

Spring 2025
TBD
TBD
TBD

Spring 2025
TBD
TBD
TBD
2024-25
TBD
TBD

2024-25
TBD
2024-25
TBD
TBD

Spring 2026
TBD
TBD
TBD

Spring 2026
TBD
TBD
TBD

Spring 2026
TBD
TBD
TBD
2025-26
TBD
TBD

2025-26
TBD
2025-26
TBD
TBD

Outcome

Spring 2027
80.0%
90.0%
80.0%

Spring 2027
80.0%
90.0%
80.0%

Spring 2027
80.0%
90.0%
80.0%
2026-27
80%
80%

2026-27
1000

2026-27
100%
100%

from Baseline

TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD

TBD
TBD



