	2024 - 27 CSD LCAP Goal 4 Success Indicators					
Metric #	Metric	Baseline	Year 1 Outcome	Year 2 Outcome	Target for Year 3 Outcome	Current Difference from Baseline
4.1	Annual Parent Engagement Survey: Percentage of Parents Who Responded "Strongly Agree" or "Agree" to the Following Survey Item: "Parents have opportunities to give input into the decision-making process at school."	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	Spring 2026	Spring 2027	
	All Students	58.7%	TBD	TBD	80.0%	TBD
	English Learners	86.7%	TBD	TBD	90.0%	TBD
	Students w/ Disabilities	52.1%	TBD	TBD	80.0%	TBD
4.2	Annual Parent Engagement Survey: Percentage of Parents Who Responded "Often" or "Always" to the Following Survey Item: "Parents feel informed about Cambrian's and the school's procedures, policies, and decision-making processes."	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	Spring 2026	Spring 2027	
	All Students	62.8%	TBD	TBD	80.0%	TBD
	English Learners	73.3%	TBD	TBD	90.0%	TBD
	Students w/ Disabilities	58.3%	TBD	TBD	80.0%	TBD
4.3	Parent Engagement Survey: Percentage of Parents Who Responded "Well" or "Very Well" to the Following Survey Item: "Parents feel the schools and the district					
	engages parents from diverse backgrounds."	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	Spring 2026	Spring 2027	
	All Students	52.1%	TBD	TBD	80.0%	TBD
	English Learners	60.0%	TBD	TBD	90.0%	TBD
	Students w/ Disabilities	58.3%	TBD	TBD	80.0%	TBD
4.4	Number of Parents Attending Meetings that Meet the Needs of UPP.	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	
	Title I Parent Information Night	NA	TBD	TBD	80%	TBD
	English Learner Parent Information Night	NA	TBD	TBD	80%	TBD
4.5	Number of Community Members (including staff, parents, and community members) who participate in the annual LCAP Community Input Survey/Thought Exchange)	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	
	Annual LCAP Community Input Survey/Thought Exchange	297	TBD	TBD	1000	TBD
4.6	Percent of Parents represented at District Committees	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	
	DELAC	67%	TBD	TBD	100%	TBD
	CSD LCAP Advisory Committee	67%	TBD	TBD	100%	TBD